WAYCROSS CITY COMMISSION PLANNING & INFORMATION SESSION MONDAY, FEBRUARY 19, 2024, 5:00 P.M. WAYCROSS CITY COMMISSION CHAMBERS

(417 PENDLETON STREET, WAYCROSS, GA)

I. CALL TO ORDER:

- **A.** Invocation: Commissioner Diane Hopkins
- B. Pledge of Allegiance
- II. GUESTS:
- III. TRAVEL/TRAINING SCHEDULE AND REQUESTS
- IV. PLANNING & INFORMATION SESSION
 - A. Bids:
 - 1. WAYXL 24-03 845 Folks Street
 - 2. WAYXL 24-04 847 Folks Street
 - **B.** Discussion Items:
 - 1. Infrastructure Update
 - 2. Talent Management:
 - 3. Rate Study for water and wastewater
 - C. Privilege Licenses Renewals:
 - **D.** Privilege Licenses:
 - **E.** Proposed Ordinances:
 - 1. An Ordinance To Amend the Code of Ordinances of the City of Waycross, Georgia; To Amend Chapter 32 Streets, Sidewalks and Other Public Places, Article V. Parks, Grass, Plats, Squares, Section 32-140 Renaming of City Streets, by Adding a New Subsection (l) Pertain To Renaming a Portion of Eads Street to Kennedy L. Sanders Way; To Provide For an Effective Date; To Declare an Emergency Way; To Provide For an Effective Date; To Declare An Emergency To Allow for Second Reading; and for Other Purposes.
 - 2. An Ordinance to Amend the Code of Ordinances of the City of Waycross, Georgia; To Amend Chapter 32 Streets, Sidewalks and Other Public Places, Article V. Parks, Grass, Plats, Squares, Section 32-140 Renaming of City Streets, By Adding A New Subsection (M) Pertaining To Renaming Carver Drive To Eric Reed Way; To Provide for an Effective Date; and for Other Purposes.

F. Proposed Resolutions:

- 1. A Resolution of the City of Waycross, Georgia, To Amend the Fiscal Year 2024 Budget; and for Other Purposes.
- 2. A Resolution of the City of Waycross, Georgia, To Approve the Sale and Transfer of Certain Surplused Real Property Located at 845 Folks Street; and for Other Purposes.
- 3. A Resolution of the City of Waycross, Georgia, to Approve the Sale and Transfer of Certain Surplused Real Property Located at 847 Folks Street; and for Other Purposes.
- 4. A Resolution of the City of Waycross. Georgia, To Authorize the Signing of A Statewide Mutual Aid and Assistance Agreement; and for Other Purposes.
- 5. A Resolution of the City of Waycross, Georgia, To Approve Agreement with ESG Engineering of Macon, Georgia, for the City's 2024 Road Paving Project; and for Other Purposes.
- 6. A Resolution of the City of Waycross, Georgia, To Acknowledge the Possibility of A Second Election; and for Other Purposes.
- **G.** City Attorney's Report:
- **H.** City Manager's Report:
- I. Last Call
- **J.** Adjourn to Executive Session
- **K.** Adjournment